Indian Institute of Technology Delhi

DETAILS OF INSTITUTE FEE TO BE PAID BEFORE THE REGISTRATION

The Institute Fee Structure for the 2024 Entry B.Tech. and Dual Degree students is as follows:

For INDIAN NATIONALS INCLUDING PIO (Persons of Indian Origin) AND OCI (Overseas Citizenship of India) CARD HOLDERS :

Category Tuition Fee One-Time Payment Other charges* Refundable Caution Deposit Total Fee Amount paid Balance

Payable to JOSAA Amount
towards Payable
institute fee

General /OBC (Annual 1,00,000 8,150 6,250 8,000 1,22,400 30000 92400

Family Income > Rs. 5

lakh)

General /OBC (Annual 33,333 8,150 6,250 8,000 55,733 30000 25733

Family Income Rs. 1.00

lakh upto 5.00 lakh)

General /OBC #(Annual Nil 8,150 6,250 8,000 22,400 30000 -7600

Family Income < Rs. 1

lakh)

SC/ST /PD Nil 8,150 6,250 8,000 22,400 12500 9900

Details of payment to JOSAA: -

Sr.No. | Category Already paid to JOSAA JOSAA REPORTING CENTER CHARGES | Payment through JOSAA Towards
Institute FEE (b)

1. Gen/OBC/EWS Rs.35000/- Rs.5000/- Rs.30000/-

2. SC/ST/PwD Rs.17500/- Rs.5000/- Rs.12500/-

*Details of breakup of other charges is given in Prospectus.

B. For Foreign Students:

Tuition Fees (US Dollars)

Other Charges (Indian Rs.)

Total Charges

SAARC Countries

$ 1000

Rs. 22,400

USD 1000 + Rs. 22,400

NON-SAARC Countries

$ 2000

Rs. 22,400

USD 2000 + Rs. 22,400



https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Persons_of_Indian_Origin_Card
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Overseas_Citizenship_of_India

DETAILS OF INSTITUTE FEE TO BE PAID BEFORE THE REGISTRATION

The Institute Fee Structure for the 2024 Entry B.Des students is as follows:

For INDIAN NATIONALS INCLUDING PIO (Persons of Indian Origin) AND OCI (Overseas Citizenship of India) CARD HOLDERS :

Category Tuition Fee One-Time Payment Other charges* Refundable Caution Deposit Total Fee Amount paid Balance

Payable to UCEED Amount
towards Payable
institute fee

General /OBC (Annual 1,00,000 8,150 6,250 8,000 1,22,400 56000 66400

Family Income > Rs. 5

lakh)

General /OBC (Annual 33,333 8,150 6,250 8,000 55,733 56000 -267

Family Income Rs. 1.00

lakh upto 5.00 lakh)

General /OBC #(Annual Nil 8,150 6,250 8,000 22,400 56000 -33600

Family Income < Rs. 1

lakh)

SC/ST /PD Nil 8,150 6,250 8,000 22,400 11000 11400

Details of payment to UCEED: -

Sr.No. Category Already paid to UCEED UCEED REPORTING CENTER CHARGES | Payment through UCEED Towards
Institute FEE (b)

1. Gen/OBC/EWS Rs.60000/- Rs. 4000/- Rs.56000/-

2. SC/ST/PwD Rs.15000/- Rs. 4000/- Rs.11000/-

*Details of breakup of other charges is given in Prospectus.

B. For Foreign Students:

Tuition Fees (UG Dollars)

Other Charges (Indian Rs.)

Total Charges

SAARC Countries

$ 1000

Rs. 22,400

USD 1000 + Rs. 22,400

NON-SAARC Countries

$ 2000

Rs. 22,400

USD 2000 + Rs. 22,400



https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Persons_of_Indian_Origin_Card
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Overseas_Citizenship_of_India

Procedure for Payment of Fees using HDFC gateway

Annexure 1

Payment Link : https://rzp.io/l/ugiitd2425sem1

IITDelhi

New UG Admissions Fees 24-25
Sem-1 IIT-D
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New Undergraduate Admissions Academic
Fees for 2024-25 semester-1

Contact Us:
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. 01126597107

Terms & Conditions:

Payment Details

LPI VISA @

RuPay



https://rzp.io/l/ugiitd2425sem1

For payment of Academics Fees through Education Loan/RTGS/NEFT, please follow the following steps after filling the above

details

Step 1: Select Bank Transfer (Education Loan/RTGS/NEFT) to generate the off-line challan:
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Step 2: Download the offline Challan:
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Step 3: Submit the hard copy of Challan at your respective bank for disbursement of loan amount for academic fees payment.

JO v vim |
CollectNow

**** mportant Note:

Fees payment through Bank Loan must be paid by generating off-line challan thorough HDFC Gateway only.
Payment made through any other mode will not be considered in any case.

Please do not pay Hostel Mess & Institute Residence Fees through the above process.

The full amount is to be paid as per challan in single remittance.

The amount must be paid within the validity of the challan.
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ANNEXURE - 2

PAYMENT DUE DATE & LATE FEE

1. Up to 24™ July 2024: The student can pay dues using the above steps, without late fee.
2. From 25% July 2024 to 29t July 2024: The student can pay dues using above steps, but he/she must pay additional late fee of Rs. 250/-.

3. From 30™ July 2024 to 03™ August 2024: The student can pay the dues using above steps but he/she must pay additional late fee of Rs.750
( 500/- + Rs. 250/-).

4. If the student does not pay his/her dues by 03 August 2024, then (a) Registration will be terminated, (b) Name will be struck off the rolls, (c)
Hostel will have to be vacated, and (d) All facilities will be withdrawn. To renew Registration, an additional charge of Rs. 1000/- (over and above

the Tuition Fee + Rs. 250/- + Rs. 500/-) will have to be paid. Please note that the above instructions will be followed without fail and necessary
action will be taken without any further notice.



